502017870 08/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Reyneri	05/09/2002
David Xiao Dong Yang	05/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXIM, Incorporated	
Street Address:	1395 Charleston Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6788240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: sandy@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent Law Group, LLP 2635 North First Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 223

San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIX-P-071-1D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carmen C. Cook

Total Attachments: 2

source=PIX-P-071-1D_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=PIX-P-071-1D_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028747 FRAME: 0716

Attorney Docket No.: PIX-P-071US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Justin Reyneri	of	Los Altos, California
David Xiao Dong Yang	of	Mountain View, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to PIXIM, Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 915 Linda Vista Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

Single-chip Massively Parallel Analog-to-Digital Conversion

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	and we request that the United States Patent and
Trademark Office issue all patents granted	for said invention to the above-named assignee, its
successors and assigns.	
911 M.	N. 1
Executed this 9th day of Ma	, 2002.
	Just Ri
	Justin Reyneri
State of California)	
) ss.	
) ss. County of Santa Clara	
On May 9th, 2002 before	eme, Traci E. Oberman eyner: personally known to
nersonally appeared Tustin R	eyner personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is	es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TRACI E. OBERMAN	WITHESS My hand and Official scal.
400000	

TRACI E. OBERMAN
Comm. # 1206906
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 3, 2003

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Laci E. Oberman

Page 1 of 2

839094 vl

Attorney Docket No.: PIX-P-071US

Executed this 9th day of	May , 2002.
	David Xiao Dong Yang
State of California) ss. County of Santa Clara)	
On May 9 ⁺ⁿ , 2002 personally appeared David me or proved to me on the basis of s is(are) subscribed to the within instru- same in his/her/their authorized capa	before me, Iraci E. Oberman Xiao Dong Yang personally known to atisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the acity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the y upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TRACI E. OBERMAN Comm. # 1206906 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 3, 2003	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2

839094 v1